Anniston Water Works & Sewer Board 931 Noble St. Anniston, AL 36201 256-241-2000 August 12, 2020

ADDENDUM NO. 2

CONTRACT NO.	: 6496
OWNER:	Anniston Water Works and Sewer Board
PROJECT:	Baltzell Lift Station Elimination
BID DATE: TO:	August 19, 2020 ALL PROSPECTIVE CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS

The changes, modifications, and/or additions covered by and set forth in this Addendum No. 2 shall become part of and be incorporated in the Contract Documents for the above referenced project:

BIDDING REQUIREMENTS TO BE REVISED BY ADDENDUM:

- AD2.1 Revise the "RECEIPT OF BIDS" section in Instructions to Bidders section of the Bid Documents to say:
 - a. Sealed Proposals will be received by the Anniston Water Works and Sewer Board at 931 Noble Street, Suite 200, Anniston, AL. 36201, until 10:00 AM local time August 19, 2020, for furnishing all labor, tools, materials and equipment, according to the Contract Documents, as described in the Advertisement for Bids and in the Specifications. No bids will be received after the time set forth hereinabove; and the Proposals will be publicly opened and read.

This Addendum No. 2 shall be attached to the front of your set of specifications and made a part of the Contract Documents. Receipt of this Addendum No. 2 shall be acknowledged on Page 1 of the Proposal Form.

THIS IS THE LAST PAGE

A total of 2 pages or sheets of drawings (including this page) have been included in Addendum No. 2.

General Contractors are requested to return this page as an acknowledgement that you have received this Addendum by e-mail. This will NOT be mailed. A copy of this Addendum may be picked up at the office of the Engineer or at awwsb.org.

Return to Anniston Water Works & Sewer Board by e-mail to <u>cosborne@awwsb.org</u>.

Received By_____

Contractor_____

Date_____